CH \$40.00 1781

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM609073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intertech Corporation			Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pretium Packaging, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	15450 South Outer Forty Road	
Internal Address:	Address: Suite 120	
City:	cy: Chesterffield	
State/Country: MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	al Code: 63017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1781476	INTERTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124466460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 1: Attn: Hayley Smith
601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37640-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
SIGNATURE:	//Hayley Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Intertec to Pretium Merger Certificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0859 source=Intertec to Pretium Merger Certificate#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0860

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:06 AM 09/30/2020
FILED 11:10 AM 09/30/2020
SR 20207559467 - File Number 2904798

INTERTECH CORPORATION

(a North Carolina corporation)

with and into

PRETIUM PACKAGING, L.L.C.

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Pretium Packaging, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby certify:

FIRST: The names and states of each constituent entity to this merger are as follows:

Name Intertech Corporation Pretium Packaging, L.L.C. Jurisdiction
North Carolina
Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of September 30, 2020, between Intertech Corporation, a North Carolina corporation (the "Disappearing Company"), and Pretium Packaging, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The company surviving the merger is Pretium Packaging, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Limited Liability Company as in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company.

FIFTH: The merger shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent entities is on file at the office of the Surviving Company at 15450 South Outer Forty Road, Suite 120, Chesterfield, MO 63017. A copy will be provided, upon request and without cost, to any member of the Surviving Company or to any stockholder of the Disappearing Company.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0861

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer this 30th day of September, 2020.

PRETIUM PACKAGING, L.L.C.

By: July

Name: Paul Kayser Its: President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 11/16/2020